TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Earwood Logistic Services, Inc.		12/31/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eShipping, LLC	
Street Address:	180 English Landing Drive, Suite 210	
City:	Parkville	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64152	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3040704	E-SHIPPING DELIVERY SOLUTIONS FOR BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-8018

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kklaw@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Law

Address Line 1: 700 Walnut, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Law
Signature:	/Kathleen Law/
Date:	01/23/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_of_Marks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND MARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Earwood Logistic Services, Inc., an Iowa corporation ("ELS"), operates a business under the Marks (as that term is defined below) which offers, markets, sells, supports and otherwise deals in various freight, shipping, delivery and transportation services and related goods and products;

WHEREAS, ELS is the owner of the mark "eShipping" and the logo and words which are the subject of the Mark Application (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ELS is also the owner of that certain application filed by ELS with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2004, application no. 78481164, serial no. 78481164 (the "Mark Application"); and

WHEREAS, eShipping, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company ("eShipping"), desires to acquire all of ELS's right, title and interest in, to and arising from the Marks and the Mark Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ELS hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to eShipping all of ELS's right, title and interest in, to and arising from the Marks and the Mark Application, together with all registrations as may arise or be granted from the Mark Application and all goodwill arising from or pertaining to the Marks or the Mark Application.

Dated this 31st day of December, 2005.

EARWOOD LOGISTIC SERVICES, INC.

Name: Chad Earwood

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 01/23/2006